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»

PEOPLE OF THE STAYE OFf ILLINOIS,
Plointiff

v,

7 -
GEORGE G. TOLBERT M";M_ No. JCF- Y6

.

Deflondant

INFoRatATION

In the McDouough Couoly Clreult Cowt {g the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred mde________

Seventy-Seven

Now on !hl.ssth doy of Septenber A. D, 10. ” . comes [nto court |a his own
person, Willlam D. Hendersan » Stale’s Attotney in and for sald county, ln the name and
l;y suthority uf the Pcople af the Stole of Minols, ond prosecutes fo this beholf for and on beholt of said People
and informoe said court Wine

! GEORGE G. TOLEBERT
14th July ‘

onoravoutthe ______ ____  doyof » in the yewr of our Lord one thoussnd
nine hundred and S - + 8t ond #ithin the caid County of MeDonough in tho State of

inoi id a person of the age of 17 years and upwards, perfommed an act
nhnmbgoég\.r'iéte sexual cenduct upon Mark B. Wolff, a child under the age of 16 years,
in that he placed his mouth upon the sex oxgan of sald Mark B, Wolff, and did

then and there, thereby, comit the offense of INDECENT LIHERITES WITH A CHIID,

in violation of Chapter 38, Section 11-4(a) (2) of the Tllinoie Revised Statutes

contrary (o tie form of the Statute fn such cose made and provided and agalnst the peaco 2ad dignity of the soro

Poople gl tho Hiate of Migolo,

Form a262
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Now cgain this day comes into eourt in his ovm parson Williew D, Hendexsan EI ' ‘

Stnte's Attorney in and for sald county In the nome and by tho authority of the Vkople of the sald State of 'luinois am;
Progocutes in this behall for ond on behalf'of zald Pooplo and infoems tho Court that

GEO.RGEG.'IOLB,E!I_'

S —— e T

o w e tmemnt e e s

P

14th N
day of July In the yaar of our Losd Ono Thousand Nine

Hundred and Seventy-Seven atand wijhin the said County of McDonough, in the State of

Llinois, eforeeald, . Without authority, Inovingly untered a part of a building, the
temporary residenocs of Mark B, Wolff, Rocm 638, Higgine Hall, Westwrn Iilinois
Univarsity, Macab, McDonough County, Illinois, with the intent 5 camit therein
the felony of Indecent Libarties with a Child, and did then and thare, thareby,
comnit the offence of BURGLARY, in violatien of Chapter 38, Section 1%-1(a) of
the Illinois Rzvised Statutes )

0n or about the

contrasy to the form of the Sttute in such car made and provided nnd opatnst ths peace and dignity of the same
- Poople of the Stato of Iinojs. : }
OOUNT IX

1a2sR°
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%E;M__
STATE OF ILLINOIS
McBDaonough County

Harry Griffith

ddter betng duly twom, on
his cath. states that he has vead the vithin nformation against George G. Tolbert

— and knowa the contents thereof and the same is true,

v Alerry / £
! 7Lt

.

v Sutlécibed q'i?d ewora fe bstoe me, tls .t day of SePtembar . 77 R
| R Lodire o 7 Bt e
@ Notary Publie S
e — —— S —— "}

STATE OF ILLINOIS o8
McDonough County )

L — Judgo of the Circuit

Court of McPonough County, flinois, do hereby cortify that ! have ezramined tho within information
ageinst Geozge G. Tolbart

and the affidavit

Harry Griffi
o} th thereto attached, ond am satisted there iy gt

probablo cause fur filing the sane, and the same may be done. and @ wantant for aarest will issue
accordingly. Bail {5 bereby fixed ot $ —

o=

e D
.19 ‘ St g 1977 »;: o
P o8
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Or ILLINOYS, McDONOUGH COUNTY

"“.“;'7;:':23-;.’
THE l:v»g?gf.s OF THE STATE OF LRI gy
Platntiff,
vs. No. 77-Cr-g6 408 2 979

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
GEORGE G. TOLBERT )
)
)
)

Defendant(s).

ORDER SENTENCING I PROBATION

This cause caming on for hearing on sentencing and the People of the
State of Illinois, being represented by John R, Clerkin, State's Attorney
in and for Mconough County, T11inois, and the Defendant, George G. Tolhert,
being present in Open Court with his attorney, E. Dube McNeil, end it appearing
to the Court that the said Defendant has entered hiz plea of guilty to
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD and BURGLARY; that a pre-sentence report
has been filed herein which Defendant has inspected and has no objectiong
thereto, and the Court finds;

1. That an imprisonment in the penitentiary is not necessary for the
protection of the public,

2. That correctional treatment of defendant can most effactively be
provided by a sentence other than imprisonment in the penitentiary.

3. That probatiom would neither depreciate the sericusness of defendant's
oconduct nor be inconsistent with the ends of justice.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE COURT that the Defendant, Georye G. Tolbert
be and he is hexreby sem;enced to probation for a pariod of four (4) years
upon the following terms and conditions, to-wit:

© e e e

R
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1. That said Defendant shall not violate any criminal statutes of any
jurisdiction,

2. That the Defendant make a report to and appear in person befare such
person o agency as directed by the Court.

3. That said Defendant shall pay Court costs in the amount of § ZW@FO .
Court costs to be paid within six (6) monthg.

4. That said Defendant shall pay a fine of $500.00, fine to ba paid within

six (6) months.

3. That said Dsfendant shall continue psychiatrie treatment.

6. That said Defendant serve a sentence of forty-five (45) weekends (90 daye)
in the Cook County Depaxtment of Correctians to be served on consecutive weekends,
camencing September 7, 1979, Friday 8330 p.m. Sajd pariodic imprisomment should
be an weekends beginning Friday, 8:30 p.m. through and until relesse Sunday at
8:00 a.m.

7. Any and all costs of incarceration shall be born by the dafendant and
he shall reimburse McDonough Comnty for any costs.

IT IS THEREFORE QRUERED that the said Defendant, George G. Tolbert, be and
he is hexeby remanded to the cuatody of said Probation Officer upon the conditions
aforesaid and that the Probation Officer shall report any violatior of the
terms of this ordar to this Court together with his recommendations.

Qﬁ; A2, 1979

ENTERED

.

Judgs: Dan oRar s

T Duke NMoerl '
At for Def t
[ ;E \ %‘M )
N7 ekl
s Attomey
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.S¥YATR OF ILLINOIS ) gg,
i (¥OREYY ,OF DU PAGE )

popnnen
e

3 =

9
STATE OF ILLINOIS ; 3N W 3

COUNTY OF DU PAGE )

IN TKE CIPCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PEOPLE QF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, )
Plaintiff, ;

vs. ) NOo. 78 CF 331
GEORCE G. TOLBERT, ;
)
pafendant. )

INFORMATTOQN

J. MICHAEL FITZSIMMONS, State's Attorney for Du Page County, Illinois,
by , Assistant State's Attorney,

now appears before the CIrcult Court of the 18th Judicial Circuit, and
in the name and by the authority of the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

etates that _GEORGE G. TOLBERT.

did on the day of T,
County, Illinoas, commit tﬁe offense Of

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD

19 79 » at and within DuPage

in that the said defendant, a person ovar the age of 17 years, performed

an act of lewd touching en the person of a child under

the age of 16 years, done with the intent to arouse or gatisfy the ,
.sexual desires of himself, in that ha lowered the pants Of;

and rukbed a lotion onto the buttocks, anal orevice and anus of ;
with the

while the defendant was staddling

defendant's outar pants lowered to his kneeé{w”

in violation of Illinois Revised Statutes 19 77 . Chapter
THE BAME

Section _1l1-4(a)(3) .. and AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. .

Stata's Attorney

saistant State's Attorney, being flrst
=g§hgtppe has read the foregoing Infoxr- .
1grue.

sms.’e"épea,a»&
bef5EE we this yw_ day

of gotgher

-

R
”

.

‘ %ogary bualic
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JOHN W. COCKRELL, CLERK OF THE 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT COURT
WHEATON, ILLINOIS

DEPUTY CLERK




